NEWSLETTER 2019-2020
IMPORTANT MARKING PERIOD DATES

Marking Period Progress Reports Portal Access Report Cards Portal Access
1 Friday, October 4™ Thursday, October 10™ Friday, November 8" | Thursday, November 14™
2 Friday, December 13" | Thursday, December 19" Friday, January 24™ | Monday, January 27™
3 Friday, February 21 | Thursday, February 27™ Friday, March 27" Thursday, April 2™
4 Friday, May 1% Thursday, May 7™ Tuesday, June 16™ Saturday, June 27"

PSAT/NMSQY — The Preliminary Scholastic Aptitude Test/National Merit Scholarship Qualifying Test
The PSAT/NMSQT will be administered at Arlington High School on Saturday, October 19, 2019.
Guidance Counselors will go into the Social Studies or English classes at the end of September to explain what
the test is and to familiarize students with the college admission process.

There will be a fee for the exam. Students must provide their own transportation.

SAT | and SAT Il TEST DATES

TEST DATE TEST GIVEN REGISTRATION
*Qctober 5, 2019 SAT | or SAT Il September 6, 2019
November 2,2019  SAT | or SAT I October 3, 2019
December 7, 2019 SAT | or SAT Il November 8, 2019
*March 14, 2020 SAT | only February 14, 2020
May 2, 2020 SAT | or SAT Il April 3, 2020
June 6, 2020 SAT | or SAT Il May 8, 2020

* ARLINGTON HIGH SCHOOL IS NOT A TEST CENTER ON THESE DATES

For those students who want to take the SAT | or SAT Il here, Arlington’s Test Center Number is 33770.
Arlington does not keep an official record of SAT scores. Students must have their scores sent directly from
College Board to the college they are interested in attending.

You can register online through College Board at www.collegeboard.com. Our School Code Number is 334620.

ACT TEST DATES
TEST DATE REGISTRATION
October 26, 2019 September 20, 2019
*December 14, 2019 November 8, 2019
*February 8, 2020 January 10, 2020
April 4,2020 February 28, 2020
June 13, 2020 May 8, 2020

*ARLINGTON HIGH SCHOOL IS NOT A TEST CENTER ON THESE DATES

For those students who want to take the ACT here, Arlington’s Test Center Number is 215240.
You can register online through ACT at www.actstudent.org. Our School Code Number is 334620.



http://www.actstudent.org/

